FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Contact Information:

Julia Douglas Newtown Savings Bank 203.426.4440, x3042 jdouglas@NSBonline.com

January 17, 2024

Nanavaty Joins Newtown Savings Bank Board of Directors

NEWTOWN, CT – Glenn Nanavaty has joined the Newtown Savings Bank Board of Directors effective January 1, 2024. Nanavaty, a resident of Newtown, is a Certified Public Accountant (CPA) and Senior Partner at Nanavaty, Davenport, Studley, & White, LLP. With a distinguished career in Auditing & Accounting, he brings a wealth of knowledge to the board.

Beyond his role as a CPA, Nanavaty shows a deep commitment to service. He currently serves as the President of the Newtown-Bethel unit of the Salvation Army. His previous volunteer activities include serving as Chairman and Treasurer of the Newtown Scholarship Association and Family Counseling Center, as well as a member of the Newtown Lions Club.

Nanavaty received a Bachelor of Business Administration and concertation in Accounting from Western Connecticut State University. He has decades of experience in the business sector, largely focused on auditing and accounting. Before joining his current firm, he served as an Audit Manager with the international accounting firm of Ernst and Young. During his time in the London Office, his global perspective was further enhanced through his work with multinational clients.

"Glenn truly embodies the values of the Bank," said Ken Weinstein, President & CEO of Newtown Savings Bank. "His professional expertise, personal qualities, vast knowledge of the local market, and commitment to community make him a welcome addition to our Board of Directors."

About Newtown Savings Bank

Newtown Savings Bank is a community bank headquartered in Newtown, Connecticut, with over \$1.8 billion in assets. Named "Best Small Bank in Connecticut" by Newsweek in 2023, the Bank is deeply invested in the customers and communities it has served since 1855. The Bank has 15 branches in Newtown, Bethel, Bridgeport, Brookfield, Danbury, Monroe, Oxford, Shelton, Southbury, Trumbull, and Woodbury, along with the New Haven Regional Lending Center in Hamden, CT. For more information and location details visit NSBonline.com or call 800.461.0672. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender."